

Media Contact: Phil Pasit Director of Marketing (858) 444-3876 ppasit@shamirlens.com

## **RELEASE DATE: April 20, 2020**

## Shamir Announces #VisionFIRST to support our First Responders Holding the Front Line

America's Healthcare Workers and First Responders are putting themselves at risk to help the nation defeat COVID-19. Shamir has partnered with participating optical labs, to provide complimentary prescription lens designs for safety eyewear or other lens types, for written prescriptions by approved Eye Care Professionals.

San Diego, CA – April 20, 2020 – Shamir is collaborating with Eye Care Professionals nationwide, that prescribe Shamir Freeform or Digital lenses, and have chosen to participate in Shamir's #VisionFIRST program. #VisionFIRST is Shamir's vehicle to make it easier for Healthcare Workers and FIRST RESPONDERS to keep their vision, First!

"We are all in this together", said Raanan Naftalovich, CEO, "The nation will return to normal, but first we need to ensure the safety of our Healthcare Professionals holding the front-line." Shamir's premium lens products are actively used in the Optical industry today in the form of Safety Eyewear or Occupational (small task) lenses, Progressive or Single Vision lenses.

#VisionFIRST is expected to contribute thousands of pairs of complimentary prescription eyewear, with Shamir digital designs, to FIRST RESPONDERS. "Our hope is to collaborate with as many Shamir Eye Care Professionals as possible, increasing the opportunity to provide enhanced vision for those holding the front-line", said Raanan.

Shamir has not placed any restrictions on their designs. "All Shamir digital lens products will be available to our Optical Laboratory customers so they and the Eye Care Professional will have no constraints in finding a lens that will work for just about every FIRST RESPONDER in need of eyewear" said Raanan, "we are not excluding any designs from #VisionFIRST including our premium progressive lens product, Autograph Intelligence".

Over 20 partnered Optical Laboratories confirmed participation within minutes of releasing the program. Shamir anticipates up to 100 total Optical Laboratories nationwide will actively work with Eye Care Professionals across the country, offering FIRST RESPONDERS the much needed and crucial safety eyewear, personalized and manufactured specifically for each patient.

## Page 2 of 2 Shamir Announces #VisionFIRST to support our First Responders Holding the Front Line

All Eye Care Professionals have a crucial role interacting with the FIRST RESPONDERS, and ensuring a proper prescription is submitted to a #VisionFIRST optical lab. Approved Shamir Eye Care Professional's can be located at https://www.shamirlens.com/store-locator.

For more information on lens designs such as Autograph Intelligence in polarized for Ambulance drivers; safety eyewear for Doctors/Nurses; Computer/Workspace lenses for Nurses station using computers, etc. follow #VisionFIRST on Shamir social media sites.

## About Shamir Insight Inc.

Shamir Insight, Inc. (San Diego, CA), is a fully owned subsidiary of Shamir Optical Industry, Ltd., an Israel-based company, which is engaged in the development, design and manufacture of premium progressive lenses and molds for the ophthalmic industry.



Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/ShamirInsight/</u> Instagram: <u>https://www.instagram.com/shamir\_insight</u> Twitter: <u>https://twitter.com/ShamirInsight</u> Linkedin: <u>https://www.linkedin.com/company/shamir-insight/</u>

©2020 Shamir Insight Inc. All rights reserved. Shamir Insight, Inc. is a subsidiary of Shamir Optical Industries. Shamir InTouch, FirstPAL, Golf, Computer, WorkSpace, Spectrum +, Element and Duo are trademarks of Shamir Insight, Inc. ReCreating Perfect Vision, Shamir Autograph III, Attitude III, Shamir Autograph II, Freeform Lens Technology and EyePoint Technology are registered trademarks of Shamir Insight, Inc.